Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
M		MHL011-383	B. WING		09/21/2022	
NAME OF B					00/21/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA			
NEIL DOE	BBINS CENTER		MORE AVENUE	, SUITE 150		
			LE, NC 28801			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
			_	DEFICIENCY)		
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
		completed on 9/21/22.				
	Deficiencies were cite	d.				
	This facility is licensed	for the following service				
	categories:	Tiol the following service				
		Nonhospital Medical				
	Detoxification for Indiv	riduals Who are Substance				
	Abusers					
	10A NCAC 27G .5000 Facility Based Crisis					
	Service for individuals	of All Disability Groups.				
This facility is licensed for 16 and currently has a						
		ey sample consisted of				
	audits of 4 current clients.					
V 114	27G .0207 Emergency	Plans and Supplies	V 114			
	104 NCAC 27G 0207	EMERGENCY PLANS				
	AND SUPPLIES	LIVERGENCT FLANS				
	(a) A written fire plan f	or each facility and				
		n shall be developed and				
	shall be approved by t	he appropriate local				
	authority.					
		nade available to all staff dures and routes shall be				
	posted in the facility.	dures and routes snall be				
		rills in a 24-hour facility			700	
	shall be held at least q					
		. Drills shall be conducted				
		simulate fire emergencies.				
		ave basic first aid supplies		DECEIVED		
accessible for use.			RECEIVED			
			OCT 0 7 2022			
				I to V to its		
				DHSR-MH Licensure Se	ect	
	This Rule is not met a					
	Based on record review					
	lacility falled to ensure	that fire and disaster drills				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE COLUMN LCSW TITLE DIRECTOR'S

TITLE DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE COLUMN LCSW TITLE DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE COLUMN LCSW TITLE DIRECTOR TO SIGNATUR

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPI	LETED
MHL011-		MHL011-383	B. WING		09/	21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
NEIL DOB	BINS CENTER	356 BILTM	IORE AVENUE	E, SUITE 150		
.,		ASHEVILL	E, NC 28801			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 114	Continued From page	1	V 114			
		ach shift at least quarterly.				
	Review on 9/20/22 of	the facility's fire and		Fire and Disaster Drills will be completed o	n a	
	disaster drills from 7/1			quarterly basis per shift (at a minimum) per		
	-No documentation of			requirements. An Outlook calendar remind been developed for the Director and Safety		60 DAYS
	7/1/21-9/30/21 on the -No documentation of	·		Committee members to ensure these do no		11/15/2022
	10/1/21-12/31/21 on the	ne 8:00pm-8:00am shift.		missed. Monitoring of this will be complete	d through	
	-No documentation of a disaster drill			the local QAPI committee. (Attachment A – the Outlook Calendar Reminder)	copy of	
	1/1/22-3/31/22 on the 8:00pm-8:00am shift.			the outlook calendar Kemingery		
	Interview on 9/21/22 with the RN revealed: -The shifts were 12 hours each; he worked					
	7:45am to 8:15pm.	scheduled the fire and				
	disaster drills.	scheduled the life and				
	-He has not conducted since he was hired (4/	d a fire or disaster drills 18/22).				
	Interview on 9/21/22 w					
	-She typically worked -She had not conducted	a τ2 nour sniπ. ed or participated in a fire or				
	disaster drill since she					
	Interview on 9/20/22 a Director revealed:	nd 9/21/22 with the Facility				
2	-The staff person who					
	scheduling the drills just	st left (employment). hey needed to "shore up."				1
	- This was something the	ney needed to shore up.				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Medica	tion Requirements	V 118			
	10A NCAC 27G .0209 REQUIREMENTS	MEDICATION				
	(c) Medication adminis	tration:				
	(1) Prescription or non	-prescription drugs shall				
		o a client on the written				- 1
	order of a person author	orized by law to prescribe				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		A. BOILDING				
MHL011-383		B. WING		09/	21/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
NEIL DOE	BBINS CENTER		ORE AVENU	E, SUITE 150		
	0.4444.07.07		E, NC 28801			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	drugs. (2) Medications shall clients only when authorized shall administered only by lunlicensed persons trapharmacist or other leprivileged to prepare a (4) A Medication Administered (4) A Medication Administered current. Medications a recorded immediately MAR is to include the (A) client's name; (B) name, strength, and (C) instructions for administered (E) name or initials of particular drug. (5) Client requests for checks shall be recorded.	be self-administered by norized in writing by the ding injections, shall be icensed persons, or by ained by a registered nurse, gally qualified person and and administer medications. inistration Record (MAR) of to each client must be kept administered shall be after administration. The following:	V 118			
	Review on 9/20/22 of 0 -Date of Admission-9/1 -Diagnoses General Ar					

PRINTED: 09/26/2022 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ B. WING MHL011-383 09/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 356 BILTMORE AVENUE, SUITE 150 **NEIL DOBBINS CENTER** ASHEVILLE, NC 28801 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 118 Continued From page 3 V 118 Depressive Disorder, Borderline Personality Disorder, Substance use disorder. -There was no physician order Clonidine 0.1mg twice daily as needed (PRN) for elevated Blood Pressure greater than 160 systolic or greater than 105 diastolic. Review on 9/20/22 of September 2022 MAR for Client #2 revealed: -On 9/18/22 Client #2 was administered Clonidine 0.1mg 1 tablet at 10pm. Interview on 9/21/22 with Client #2 revealed: In service with all staff regarding using the -She just came in Sunday night (9/18/22). correct forms and identifying where they can be 11/15/2022 -She did not come to the facility with any located in the system and on the unit. Director medications and was not currently taking anything has ensured that all older versions of the form for high blood pressure. have been removed from the unit. Ongoing -She could not remember if she was given monitoring will be completed through Third Shift Clonidine for high blood pressure. Chard Audits. (Attachment B - In Service Sheet) Interview on 9/21/22 with the Medication Nurse revealed: -Found the standing order form that had been signed by the physician on 9/18/22 for Client #2 was a form previously used and did not include Clonidine. The form was dated 8/2020. -An updated standing order form, dated 7/2021 was available in their system and had not been

Division of Health Service Regulation

pressure.

medications.

utilized by staff during the recent admissions. This form included Clonidine for high blood

-She was not sure why the old form was still available in their system but would inform all admitting nurses to pull the most recent form with appropriately included all standing ordered

V 752 27G .0304(b)(4) Hot Water Temperatures

STATE FORM

V 752

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S		
		MHL011-383	B. WING		09/21/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NEIL DOE	BBINS CENTER	356 BILTI	MORE AVENU	E, SUITE 150		
NEILBOL	DING CENTER	ASHEVIL	LE, NC 28801			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 752	Continued From page	4	V 752			
V 752	10A NCAC 27G .0304 EQUIPMENT (b) Safety: Each facilic constructed and equipensures the physical svisitors. (4) In areas of the exposed to hot water, water shall be maintain degrees Fahrenheit. This Rule is not met a Based on observation failed to maintain the was 100-116 degrees Fahrenheit. Observations betweer 9/21/22 revealed: -There were 4 bathroom hallway for client useThere was a one sink	ity shall be designed, oped in a manner that safety of clients, staff and the facility where clients are the temperature of the ned between 100-116 as evidenced by: and interviews the facility water temperature between renheit. The findings are: an 10:56am-11:18am on the same along one side of the line each bathroom. In activated and did not is to regulate water	V 752	Work order submitted through county sy Regional director communicated with Bu County supervisor, Attachment C, to enstimely correction of water temperature, supervisor dispatched maintenance tear inspect water temperature on 9/28. Ong monitoring of the water temperature will monthly at environmental assessment.	uncombe sure County n to oing	11/15/2022
	medication room, the latemperatures were: -Bathroom #1-88 degrees -Bathroom #2-90 degrees	ees Fahrenheit.	1			
	-Bathroom #3-90 degree- -Bathroom #4-90 degree					
	revealed: -The county was responsintenanceThere have been wat building and there wer water issues in the building and the	e several tickets in for				

PRINTED: 09/26/2022 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ____ B. WING MHL011-383 09/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 356 BILTMORE AVENUE, SUITE 150 **NEIL DOBBINS CENTER** ASHEVILLE, NC 28801 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 752 Continued From page 5 V 752 water temperature issue.

Attachment A

Subject: Location: Drills, Safety Assessments The Neil Dobbins Center

Start: End: Mon 10/24/2022 9:00 AM Mon 10/24/2022 9:30 AM

Recurrence:

Monthly

Recurrence Pattern:

the fourth Monday of every 1 month(s) from 9:00 AM to 9:30 AM

Organizer:

Proper Order Instructor's Name 10/2 7		Dolobin.	Title Disco to	
Ensure Correct every patient for treatth	Purpose Stan Enteni	dung dung ng th	form is ut	ilized for
	AVIII	Shift Day Day Day Nigkt Night Nay Day	Home 4047 4047 4047 4047 4047 4047 4047 404	Grade LPN PN PN LPN LPN LPN RN

Attachment C

-			
Jan.	20	D PY	80
	10	788	f.

Sent:

Friday, September 30, 2022 3:46 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Water Temp At NDC

Hi

We had a DHSR licensure Visit at Neil Dobbins Center September 20-21st, we have a Plan of Correction for our water temperature. The Division checked all the water temperatures for all the faucets at NDC and they were registering at 85 degrees, the state requires the water temperature to be at 105 degrees. When would your crew be able to come out and assist us with getting the water temperature to the state requirement of 105 degrees, we are on schedule to get this remediated. Thanks